Oatmeal Creme Pies 5[ FELDSTONE .

Two soft oatmeal cookies made with oats, molasses, and irresistible creme filling.

Product Features

A classic favorite loved by all; Fieldstone® Bakery Oatmeal
Creme Pies are the ideal treat to serve in any facility. Oats,
molasses and irresistible creme filling combine to create this
delicious sandwich cookie! They are perfect for serving in a
variety of healthcare locations like nursing homes or senior
living centers. They are also ideal for school snacks, snack carts,
day camps, rehabilitation centers and more! Each cookie
sandwich is individually wrapped and packaged in a retail-ready
carton.

JULIAN DATE CODED

Manufacturer UPC Product Group Servings
McKee Foods Corporation 0 24300 09801 7 Cookies 192 per Case
Shelf Life Serving Size Case Weight Packaging
180 Days 1.34 oz. Net Case WT 16.18 Ibs. 12 Wraps per Carton
Approved for Freezing Individually Wrapped Gross Case WT 19.12 lbs. 16 Cartons per Case
Nutrition Facts| Kosher
192 i tai i
Savimate 4 .cookie (388) OU Kosher Dairy
]
Amount per serving L4
Calories 170 lngredlents
% Daily Value* Corn Syrup, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Malt, Niacin, Reduced
T*’;::ﬂ:;;ﬂam 1:: Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Palm
Trans Fatlg and Soybean Oils with TBHQ and Citric Acid to Protect Flavor, Sugar, Whole Grain
e Rolled Oats, Water, Dextrose, Molasses, Raisin Paste. Contains 2% or less of each
Chelesteral g o% of the following: Leavening (Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium
Total c-mon;gwmuzag 9% Aluminum Phosphate), Whey, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Sorbic
f:;::g‘:;:; 4% Acid (to Preserve Freshness), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono- and Diglycerides,
inclues 13g Added Sugars 26% Dried Eggs, Sorbitan Monostearate, Modified Corn Starch, Polysorbate 60, Soy
”“"”D': m | Flour, Dried Egg Whites, Annatto Extract (Color), Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Citric
::Emm::g % Acid, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Wheat
:'::a:;::smg 2¢| Starch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Palm and Palm Kernel Qil, Pectin, Polysorbate 80,
" Toa . Doy Vil {01108 o0 R e 3 it 18 e o g Propylene Glycol Monostearate, Red 40 Lake, Rice Flour, Sodium Citrate, Sodium
- — Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean Oil, Titanium Dioxide (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color).

Allergy Information

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOY.
MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, TREE NUTS.

Always refer to the product package for the most accurate nutrition information and up-to-date list of ingredients. Paper
copies of ingredients or nutrition information may quickly become obsolete as recipe and packaging changes are made. If
concerned with food allergies, do not rely on this document for purchase decisions - refer to the product package.
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